Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇒ ▼	02010141 . ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
KoBel, Inc.	Name: Bertek Systems, Inc.	
2.20.02	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🎦 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🖵 Merger	22 Laurenia Deira	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 23 Jonergin Drive	
Other		
	City: Swanton State: VT Zip: 05488	
Execution Date: May 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/701,790	5,618,064	
09/103,170 Additional numbers att	5,691,437 ached? (A) Yes (A) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{280.00}{}{}\)	
Name: Michael H. Minns	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks, LLP	_	
Twin Oaks Estate	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	2. Denesit account number:	
A DOS IV. A Marilant Street	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1225 West Market Street		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313-7188	(Attach duplicate copy of trils page if paying by doposit seed	
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached conv	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	Signature Jonney 8, 2002	
Michael H. Minns  Name of Person Signing	Signature Defte	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	1 / ■	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):		
		<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached?	🔲 Yes 🄀 No	
2. Name and address of receiv	ving party(ies)		
Name:	<b></b>		_
Internal Address:			-
Street Address:			_
	State:		
Name and address of receive			_
	State:		
	nme(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or pa	tent number(s):		
If this document is being file	ed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution o	late of the application is:
A. Patent Applica	tion No.(s)	B. Pat	ent No.(s)
		5,721,178	
		5,738,383	
		5,785,355	
		<u> </u>	
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No	

Nov 3 2001  Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/81/2002)  Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  KoBel, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Bertek Systems, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 10001 Alliance Road
□ Other	City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45242
Execution Date: May 24, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)  5,618,064  5,691,437  httached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Michael H. Minns  Internal Address: Hahn Loeser & Parks LLP  11/15/2001 6TON11 00000138 5618064	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$280.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
O1 FC:581  Street Address: Twin Oaks Estate	8. Deposit account number:
1225 West Market Street  City: Akron State: OH Zip: 44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy  Neshall  1 Joense 9 Joo

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Signature

Michael H. Minns

Name of Person Signing

2

Date

NOW 1 2 april 21			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 142002) PATENT	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
1. Name of conveying party(les):    P   P   P   P   P   P   P   P   P	C57 30/400		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:  Internal Address:	1		
Street Address: State:	ZIP:		
Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City: State:	ZIP:		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
	5,721,178		
	5,738,383		
	5,785,355		
	5,921,581 (application no. 08/701,790)		
	6,027,597 (application no. 09/103,170)		
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No		

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0362 TO' MICHAEL MINNS

FROM: PETER KVAM

BERTEK SYSTEMS

4 PAGES TOTAL

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, KoBel, Inc., a Vermont corporation, having its principal offices at 116 catamount Drive, Milton, Vermont 05468 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following patents and patent applications in the United States:

Label Assembly With Patterned Adhesive Bands Patent No. 5,738,383 Grant Date: April 14, 1998

Packing Slip and Shipping Label Combination
Patent No. 5,618,064 Grant Date: April 8, 1997

Method of and Means for Producing a Label Assembly Having Adhesive on Base Sheet Only Patent No. 5,721,178 Grant Date: February 24, 1998

Adhesive Label Assembly Having a Specific Internal Adhesive Pattern Patent No. 5,691,437 Grant Date: November 25, 1997

Single Unit Phone Card Assembly and Method of Producing Same Patent No. 5,785,355 Grant Date: July 28, 1998

Label Assembly for Wrapping and Marking Cable and Tubular Structures and Production Thereof
Application No. 08/924,510 Application Date: September 5, 1997

Multiple Layered Cards and Method of Producing Same
Application No. 08/701,790 Application Date: August 26, 1996

Inline Removable Booklet Assembly and Production Thereof Application No. 09/020,106 Application Date: February 6, 1998

Multiple Layered Cards and Method of Producing Same Application No. 09/027,801 Application Date: February 23, 1998

Method of Producing a Single Unit Phone Card Assembly Application No. 09/103,170 Application Date: June 22, 1998

Folded Multiple Layered Cards and Method of Producing Same Application No. 09/050,158 Application Date: March 30, 1998

Fragrance Sample Cards and Method of Producing Same Application No. 09/050,160 Application Date: March 30, 1998

Multiple Ply Document Assembly and Production Thereof

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0363 Application No. 09/074,007 Application Date: May 7, 1998

NOV

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0364

Production of a Multiple Layered Card Assembly Application No. 09/263,395 Application Date: March 5, 1999

Whereas, Bertek Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having its principal offices at 10001 Alliance Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said patents and patent applications.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said patents and patent applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed this  $2 \times 4$  day of May 1999.

Assignor: KoBel, Inc.

Name: Yamanaka Kouji

Title: President

State of Vermont )
County of Children )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 1999, personally appeared Yamanaka Kouji, to me known and known to me to be President of Assignor, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 012631 FRAME: 0365

**RECORDED: 02/20/2002**